
Decision No. 

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF Tt£ STATE OF CALIFORNIA 

Lee G. G:::le, .:::n ind.ividual, 

Complainant, 

vs. 

Kenneth reel, Y~rtha Anne ) 
Teel, David L. Ray ~nd ) 
B'ruce J. Lurie, individuals> ) 

) , 
I Defendants. 

-----------------------) 

Cz.se No. 10227 
Petition for Orde~ to Show Cause 

(Filed September 14, 1977) 

ORDER TO SHOW CAUSE 

TO: Kenneth Teel and Martha Anne Teel, as individuals~ ~nd 
David L. R~y) as an inciividual, and Cou:t Appointed Receiver 

YOU ARE HEREBY ORDERED to appc~r before this Commission 
on November 3, 1977 at 10:00 a.m. ir. the Commission Courtroom, 
State Office Building, 107 South Broadway, Los Angeles, California, 
then and there to show c.:n, .. se, if any you have, why you, ,'lnd each of 
you, should not be found guilty of contem~t of this Co~ission and 
punished accordingly for willfully disobeying the order of this 
Commissio~ found in Decision No. 87478 dated June 21, 1977 i~ Case 
No. 10227 and Applic~tion No. 57121, rchparing deniec, Decision No. 
87917 cl~ted September 27, 1977, which order and your disobpcience 
thereof ~re more f~lly described in the Petition of Lee G. Gale for 
an Order to Show Cause Directing Defendants to Appe~r Before This 
Co~ission at a Ti~e and Place to Bp. Set and Show Cause, If Any They 
Rave, Why They Should Not Be PUnished for Contempt. 
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This Order shall be served personally on you and each of 
you by delivering a copy thereof, attached to a copy of the 
Petition for an Order to Show Cause of Lee G. Gale, at least five 
(5) days prior to the date of hearing. 

The effective date of this order is the date hereof. 
Dated at S!l.."'1 rn.nef!$O , California, this 19.:td-

0('1 .... 1"1'"'-·.., day of _____ v_i ·_Ui_jr..;.._~..;... _____ , 1977. ,'7). '" 

qwU ~".( 
J?r~eside 
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Lee G. Gale, an individual ) 
) 

Complainant, ) 
) 

"5. ) 
) 

, Kenneth 'reel, Martha Anne ) 
reel, David L. Ray and Bruce J. ) 
Lurie, individuals, ) 

) 
Defendants. ) 

--------------------------) 

,,; ... " ','" "\ ( ..... \;,~~. 
CASE No'. "10227 ,. , , 
" ".' -_ .... ----- .. _ .. , ---.- _. 

PE!I!IO~ OF LEE G. GALE FOR AN ORDER TO SHOW 
CAUSE DIRECTING DEFENDA~~S TO APPEAR BEFORE 
THIS CO;roSSION AT A TIME AND PLACE TO BE SET 
AND SHOw CAUSE, IF A~~ THEY H.';VE, ~-dY THEY 
SHOu~D NOT BE PUNlSH2D FOR CO~~EX?T. 

Petitioner alleges: 

I 

Notices, pleadings a~c orders relating to the within petition 

sho~ld b~ directed to the attorney for Complainant as follows: 

Karl K. Roos, Esq. 
5862 Hillview ?ark Av~nue 
Van Nuys, California 91401 
(213) 781-3597 

II 

Petitioner, Lee C. Calc, is the com?lainant in the above­

ref~renced complaint to ~hich ref~rence is hereby made and th~ 

same incorporated herein. His mailing address for the purpose 

of this petition is as follows: 

Lee G. Golle 
P.O. Box 916 
Whittier. California 90670 

-1-
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III 

The within petition is filed pursuant to the provisions 

of Article XII, Section 6 0: the Constitution and Sections 312 

and 2113 of the Public Utilities Code of this State for defendants' 

contern?t of the Commission's Decision and Orders entered June 21, 

1977 in Decision No. 87478, Case No. 10227) 3nd for an Order To 

Show Cause directing def~ndants and each of thern to appear before 

the COal'llis·sion at a time and place to be set a:'1d Show Cause, if any 

they have, why they should not be punished accordingly. 

IV 

Defendants Kenneth Teel and ~rtha Anne Teel are individuals~ 

husband and wife. They are ~he same Kenneth Teel and Martha Anne 

Teel, defendants in Case No 10227, Gale vs. Teel, et al., filed 

before this Com~ission on December 30, 1976. 

is: 

Kenneth reel and 
Martha Anne Teel 
35541 Ca~ino Capistrano 

Their last known addres$ 

Capistrano Beach, C~lifornia 92674 

v 
Defendant, Bruce J. Lurie, is an individual, an Attorney at 

Law and is one of the attorneys :or reels in said Case No. 10227 

and in a certain actio~ now p~nding before the Superior Court of 

the State of California for the County of Los Angeles entitled 

-2-
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Kenneth Teel, et al., vs. Lee C. Gale, Pyra~id Commodities, 

et a1., being C~se No. C 166724. Ther~in, the Tee1s are seeking 

an order or orders of the said court, declaring among other things, 

that Pyramid Commodities and other corporations be wound up.and 

dissolved. A true copy of said Case No. C166724 is attached to 

the complaint in Case No. 10227 before this Commission to which 

reference is hereby made. Lurie's business address is as follows: 

Bruce J. Lurie, Esq. 
Fulop, Ralston, Burns ~ McKittrick 
9665 Wilshire Blvd., 7th floor 
Beverly Hills, California 90212 

VI 

Defendant David L. Ray is an individual, an Attorney at Law, 

~nd one of the defendants in said Case No. 10227 before this 

Commission. He was and now is acting as the purported receiver 

of the assets of Pyramid Commodities under appointment of the 

Superior Court for the purpose of supervising the winding up and 

dissolution of Pyramid's corporate existence and distribution of 

its assets. His business address is as follows: 

David L. Ray,Receiver 
8920 Wilshire Blvd., Suite 500 
Beverly Hills, California 90211 

VII 

By its Decision No. 87478, entered June 21, 1977, and by its 

terms made effective on the date thereof, the Com~ission found and 

tt determined, among other things, that a purported transfer of 50 

percent of the issued and outstanding shares of capit~l stock of 
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Pyramid from Gale to Teels required its prior consent and approval 

under Section 554 of the Public Utilities Code and as no such prior 

consent or approval was obtained the purported transfer was 1nv~11d 

and void. The Commission further found that David L. Ray's assump­

tion of possession of the assets and management of the business af­

fairs of Pyramid as receiver pursuane eo order 0: the Superior Court 

in said action C166724 is void. Accordingly~ the Commission ordered . 
in ordering paragraphs 3 and 4 of Decision No. 87478 that defendants 

Teel and Ray shall "cease and desist froQ any act of control or 

management over the business and affairs of Pyramid." Said Decision 

is now and at all times since its iss1.:ance has bel!n in effect •. It 

has never been modified or suspended except that the Comrnissio~ by 

D~cision No. 87604) dated July 19, 1977 corrected a stenographic erro~ 

in ordering paragraph No. 4 to show the true na~e of defendant 

Martha Anne Teel. True copies of Decision No. 87478 were personally 

served upon defendants reels and Rayon June 22, 1977 in Los An3eles 

County. Petitioner is inform~d and believes that the Commission· 

subsequently served true copies of said Decision by mail upon all 

parties of record in Case No. 10227 and their attorneys, including 

defendant Bruce J. Lurie. 

VIII 

Petitioner has dernand~d of defendants Teel and Bruce J. Lurie 

~hat they iorthwith cease and desist from exercising any ace of 

-4-
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control over the oanage~ent and business'affairs of Pyraoid 

Commodities and in particular to dismiss their co~plainc in action 

No. C166724 before the S~perior Court for the winding up and disso­

lution of Pyramid CO:'!lmodity's'corporate existence and to return 

forthwith all assets of pYramid and to give Complainant: a full and 

true account:ing of all assets ofpyraroid which have come into their 

possession and to surrender and deliver all purported stock certifi­

cates of Pyramid in their possession ior cancellation on the books 

and records of the corporation. 

IX 

Defendants Teel and Lurie have refused, neglected and declined 

to comply with 3ny of Complainan:'s demands and continue to refuse, 

decline and neglect to co~ply with such demands or any of them • 
. 

Instead, defendants reel and Lurie have urged the Superior Court 

in action C166724, by written pleadings and oral arguQent, to proceed 

with the winding up and dissolution of Pyramid Commodities, still 

claim they h~ve an absolute right to wind up and dissolve Pyramid, 

and still claim the Superior Court has "jurisdiction to proceed with 

the winding up and dissolution of Pyraroid. They further still 

claim that the Superior Court is not 'bound by the Coo:nission's 

action in its ~ccision No. 87478 and s~ould ignore the legal effect 

of that Decision because (they say) such Decision is erroneous 

and void, being in violation and derrogation of their constitutional 

rights to due process of law. 

-5 .. 
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x ,': ',\. ~, 

Petitioner has demanded of d~ienda:;t~DiV&llI;~::1tit/~~rkt': 

he forthwith cease and desist from 'a,'ny' a~:t:of~ebfi~roi:'l of',: " 

roan41gcment ove.r the business and affai1:S~:6fCPY~m:td-:~~$ State ~ 

court receiver or otherwis e) and i~':-'Pa nice-faT 't8 ~forth~ftl1 

return all assets of Pyramid now i~ itl:S posfiSs'ionror co'ritrol' 

and to give Cocnplainant a full, tru~ ;,,<:nd·':~o~1.e't'e :a~countl.ng . 

of all assets of Pyramid that came ):'rit-o "his ,;p6'¥s~s~1ori::o:e -": : 

control. Petitioner has :lJrthcr 'uiidd the·::'s'a'1d'.~~vi~rt:,'iiy 
• ..... ,", ... r- ~~. • '" -, ,." ' 

to petition the said Superior Court 'ior a'n,'Ord'c£ re'scindin6'Oits 
. • ~ • ....- __ . __ wt.... ' •. 0- - -t • __ .~. . 

prior order appointing hiM receiver' of-pYiaroi~'Commodities~if 
.. r'" • ", ., 

he has any anxiety over a "conflict'" "b'et~e~n ~i"he:' Court' s '~6rdei' 
,", ,.., ..... o\.'r~('~ 'Io-,\~ ..... ,'.' .. ,~ .... 

appointing hi:n receiver and th~ Commi'ssiOl"l.·f'$" "o-rdcr's' 1.n D'eciSlon 

No. '0747b. 
~ .... "" . 

~ 

y' ...... ' ~~.. -:; t.~" -?~ ...... ,. ... . '~.' .,... .' ... 

Xl 

The said David L. Ray has refus:e-d:,:.:· declin'ed:;an.d ... negketed~ ~ . 

and still ref usc s, dccl incs a nd nC'sl~ct S\: 'to ,.~0'.mR'1~ \;cw..i t:h.:..any~'lof.: 

Pct.itiolier I s ci~mands, as aforesaid;;.:.:.. lnst(ead~ the said: D3vid.~I;~ 

Ray has petitioned the court for . "insttlu.CXions" in light Ot the 

Commission's Decision No. 87478 a~d has urged the co~rt by ~itten 
v::;:: 11 

pleadings and oral argument that it should still consider him to 
.t ci:;,:!.,,:~,,:,,~,~~~~ '0"' l.o :~"'-,!:-)-,,;.,':~j 

be the "duly appointed, qualified at1d acting State Court receiver" 
, i;",... '.:...· . .5e a~)~1 .. : ••. --.: .... 1':: .. ~' .. 

of Pyramid Commodities and that defendants Teel are 50 percent 

tt shareholders of Pyramid Commodities notwithstanding the Com~is~ 

-..,.-
~6-
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sion's conclusions of l~w Nos. 3 and 4 in Dccisior. No. 87478 

th3t the purport~d transfer of 50 p~rcent of the stock of 

Pyra~id from Gale to reel was invalid and not effective and 

that Ray's assumption of control, possession and management 

of the business affairs of Pyramid as receiver pursuant to 

or~er of the Superior Court in action No. C166724 is void. 

XII 

By reason of the premises aforesaid and upon the urSi:13 

of defendants and each of them, the said Superior Court, on 

or about Ausust 16, 1977 orally refused and declined to dis~iss 

the pending proceedings for the winding up and dissolution of 

Pyrz~id) refused and declined to rescind its prior ord~r appoint-

ing David L. Ray the receiver of PyraQid Co~modities and has 

refused a:1d declined to order David L. Ray to return any or all 

assets of Pyramid which have come into his possession or control 

and has permitted David L Ray to cO:1tinue to hold such assets 

pending "final dissolution." 

XIII 

The court further directed the said Bruce J. Lurie to prepare 

a formal w~itten order in confor~~nce with the court's oral declar~-

tions for signature. A true copy of said order prepared by Bruce J. 

Lurie is attached hereto as Appendix A. Petitioner is informed 

that said proposed order has not been signed yet as it was not 

-7-
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presented to the court prior to aSSigned judge's leaving on 

vacation. 

XIV. 

In failing to dismiss the complaint in C 166724 for the 

winding up and dissolution of Pyramid Commodities) in failing to 

rescind its prior order apPointing David L. Ray receiver for Pyra­

mid, and in failing to order David L. Ray to return forthwith all 

assets of Pyramid in his possession it is apparent that the Superior 

Court has been misled and deceived by the urgings and argum~nts of 

defendants and each of the~ as aforesaid, all done in con:empt of 
. 

this Commission's orders. It is further apparent that Bruce J. 

Lurie's proposed order is in violation 0: Section 1759 of the 

Public Utilities Code in that it purports to "review, reverse, 

correct, or annul" the orders entered in the Com~ission's DeciSion 

No. 87478 and to "suspend or delay the execution or operation thereof, 

or to enjoin, restrain, or interfere with the Commission in the 

performance of its official duties." It is further apparent that 

said proposed order is in violation of Section 1709 of the public 

Utilities Code in that it fails to consider Decision No. 87478 

and the orders entered therein to be conclusive in the collateral 

action before the court. 

By reason of,the defendants' conteroptous acts as aforesaid 

and the Superior Court's erroneous and wronsfu~ oral orders as 

.. s-. 
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afores~id) caused ~he=eby, Petitioner and Pyramid'Commodities 

have suffered and are suffering great and grievous harm, injury 

and monetary damages in that Petitioner must now continue to 

litigate to "final dissolution" the cause of action filed by 

reels in the Superior Court for Pyramid's winding u? and.dissolu-

tion, which cause of action the Commission has determined to be 

premature and for which no basis exists, either for its filing 

or the appointment of a receiver (First full paragraph, page 9, 

D87478). Petitioner and Pyra~id are further being deprived of 

the use and benefit of Pyramid's assets, including ~onies unlaw­

fully seized and withheld by defendant Ray. Petitioner must also 

incur the fur~hcr expense and d~lay in recovering Pyramid's assets 

by obtaining a Writ of Mandate and for Prohibition from the Court 

of Appeals of this State correcting the erroneous orders of the 

Superior Court and prohibiting it from proceeding without juris­

diction with the winding u? and dissolution of Py~amid Commodities. 

~~EREfORE) Petitioner prays: 

1. That the Commission forthwith enter an Order To Show Cause 

directed to defend~nts and each of them, requiring each of them 

to appear before this Co~mission and show cause) if any they have, 

why they and each of them should not be punished for contempt of 

the Commission's Orders entered in Decision No. 87478. 

-9-
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2. That a time and place for hcarin3 on the Order To 

Show Cause be set on the earliest possible date. 

3. That following a hearing on the Order To Show Cause 

the Co~mission find and determine that the defendants, and 

each of them, are in contempt of the Commission's orders 

entered in Decision No. 87478. 

4. That defendants and each of them be punished for their 

past contempt of the Commission by a fine in such amount as the 

Commission determines and/or by imprisonment for such period 

of time as the Co~mission determines. 

5. That defendants and each of the~ be punished by further 

finc and/or imprisonment for e~ch day they continue in conte~pt 

of the Coro~ission after ent=y of the decision and orders following 

hearing on the Order To Show Cause. 

6. That the Commission make its d~cision and orders entered 

after h~aring on the Order To Show Cause effective on the date 

thereof. 

7. That the Commission 3rant petitioner such further and 

other relief as is JUSt and prope:. 

Respcc:fully/submitt d, 

~( (' (, ~, 
.... ~{ ./0_ .~. '/ 

Dated: 
ttl 

Sept. /) 1977 
I _. 

Attest'-1 

l: "-"-..c..: J J-< . /\....;---.;._:: .... _ & ' 
airl k. Roos . 

Attorney for Petitioner 

. -10 ... 
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VERIFICATION 

I, Lee G. Gale, decla~e: 

I am the petitioner in the above-referenced matter. ! 

Have read the foregoing petition and know the contents thereof 

and the same are true of my own knowledge except ~s to the matters 

stated therein on information or belief and as to those oatters 

! believe them to be true. 

I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing 

is true. 

Dated: Septe~ber /'-1, 1977 at Los Angeles, CJlifornia. 

CERTIFICATE OF SERI.TICE 

I, Karl K. Roos, declare: 

I am a citizen of the United States, over the age of 18, 

and not a party to the foregoing action. 

/ 
" 

On Septemb~r , 1977 I served a true copy of the forego ins 

petition upon all defendants by depositing a true copy thereof in the 

United States mail, first class postage prepaid, addressed to said 

defendancs and cheir attorneys as follows: 

Kenneth reel 
35541 Camino Capistrano 
Capistrano Beach,·California 92674 

. . ' 
-11-
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Martha Anne Teel 
35541 Camino Capistrano 
Capistrano Beach, California 92674 

Bruce J. Lurie, Esq. 
Fulop, RQlston, Burns & McKittrick 
9665 Wilshire Blvd., 7th Floor 
Beverly Hills) California 90212 

Robert W. Hancock, Esq. 
Russell, Schureman J Fritze & Hancock 
1545 Wilshire Blvd. 
Los Angeles, California 90017 

David L. Ray, Receiver 
8920 Wilshire Blvd., Suite 500 
Bcv~rly Hills, California 90211 

Ronald G. ~ess) Esq. 
8920 Wilshire Blvd., Suite 500 
Bev~rly Hills, California 90211 

I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is 

true. 

Dated: September /'1) 1977 at Los Angeles) CZll!fornia. 

Kl<R:bw 

-12 ... 
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6 

7 

8 

9 

SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFO&~IA 

10 

11 

121 
KENNETH TEEt, 

FOR THE COU~TY OF LOS ANGE~ES 

ct a1., ) 
) NO. e 16672~ 

Plaintiffs, ) 
) 

( 
\ 

, 
I v. ) ORDER O~ RECEIVER'S PETIT:ON 
I 

13 I 
14 I 

• 51 

) FOR INSTRUCTIONS 
LE:: G. GALE, et al., ) 

) . 
Defendants. ) 

) 

The Petition of David· L. Ray, State Court Receiver, for 16 i 
I 

17 II I:'lstructio:').s a.'1o. AI'plicatio:l for Oreer to Show' Cause ~'1hy Corpor-

18 I 01 tio:').!:: Should l'\o~ Be Dissolved CD-me 0:'). for he.:1ring in Dep.:n:tmen t S~! 
19 of the above-entitled court, the ~onorable Campbell M. Luca:::, Judg 

20 presiding on Aug\.!st 16, 1977. Bruce J. Lurie for Pulop, Rolston, 

21 Eurne &- }:cl~ittric~ appeared for plaintiffc. Terry Kinig~tcin of 

22 Jon~$, Fern ~ Simpson and Karl Roos appeared for defendants. Davi 

... ·23 L. R.:ty appeared a:;; the St<ltc Court Receiver. Fredric J. Freed ap 

24 pcarcd as counsc 1 for Apex Bulk Corr.:r.odi ties, ~ creditor. Elyane 

25 Bcrg-i'iilion aPPc.J.red .J.!,; coun~'~l for Lloyds D.:l.nk, a creditor. coun 

26 ze1 for the State of California Franchise Tax Board also .:tPPc.:l.red • 

• '7 The'! court, h<lving considered the papers filed by the p<lrties hereto, 

28 the urgumcnt$ of cOl.,lnscl;:::'lc1 "'pplicllble In\.,, no',,' rule:. ll::; !ollo\.,.s: 
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1'L' IS m::rU:tff ORDERBD: 

1. D~vid L. R~y is hc~cby rc~ffir~ed by th~ cou=t ns 

th~ Receiver for C(ll-P~cific Industric~, pyromi<l Corn.1'Ioditics anc1 

C~l-Pac !neustrics based on the cour:' s gcncrill cquit.:1ole po~ ... er:::.. 

1 
I . 
I 
I 
I 
I 

Defendant Cal-Pacific Industries is hereby declcr~d II 

to be in a zt~te of di~50lu~ion ~nd pursu~nt to the p~tition of 

2. 

t 
David L. Ray, State Court Receiver, the Receiver is authorizce and j 

I 

I 
. I 

The Receiver is authoriz~e ane instruct~e to do! 1..\. 

all things ~nd perform such actions as ~~y b~ necessary in hi~ 

ci:crction to !inolize ~uch dissolution. 

b. The Receiver is authorized and i~structcd to 

~ ... ' , .... - ...... 

c. The nccciver is authorized and instructed to 

I 
I 

\ 
1 
I 
\ 
I 

I 

\ 

?cr~orrn all acts nccezsary i~ his discrctio~ to collect any rcc~in-~ 

i~; accou~ts rcceiv.1blc of Cal-P.1ci:ic I~dustries. 

c. ~hc Receiver is ~uthorizcd and instructed to at 

all ~ctz requir~c by Corporation~ Coce §1907 and other ap?lic~ble 

la~s in order to enable this court to enter its order declaring 

C~l-P~cific Industries wouna up and diz~olved. 

c. The Receiver is authorized ~nd instructed to 

p~y thozc unp~id creditors of Ccl-Pocific Ineu~tricz, of which he 

has knowledge and whose claims all parties hereto asree are valid 

claims of Cul-Pilcific Indust:::oics, out of the money collected by the 

R~ceiver Of) bchD.l·f of Cal-r.)cific Industric~, after withholding in 

reserve the fun~c nccc~CD.ry for ~e~inistr(ltive costs and fces of 

f. A~tcr the expiration of thirty (30) eays from 
-2-
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t~c co~plction of public~tio~ 0: notice to pcr~o~~ claiming to be 

interested in C~l-P.:l.cific Inc.\.!$tries (lS s11~rc!lolc1ors, cX"cai tors or 

oth~rv:isc, as provided in Corpor(1tio~s coer;: §1907, the Receiver i::. 
. 

~uthorizcd ~nd in5tructed to bring to the Clttcntio~ of this court 

Zl.ny unp.::.ici. creditors of Cal-P.:l.cific Industries which the parties 

do not agree h.::.vc vc)lid claims \,;hich tiD.y b~ paie by the Rcc~ivcr 'ln, 

to 5~ek iln oreer of the court declaring Cill-Pilcific Industries 

wound up ~nd dissolved pursuant to the provision~ of eorpor.ations 

Code Sl~07(d) ane to seek an order distributing any monies of Cal-

Pacific Industrie5 held by the Receiver to the extent the p~rties 

arc un~blc to agree on said dictribution. 

3. The Receiver is i:lut~orizcd and instructed to keep i:1 

hi::. pO~',5es!:;~on .:tny ~sscts of defcndant Pyramid Cor.t."I'Ioditics and. eal-

?ac Industriec that arc no\.; in his possessio:'l. 'I'h~ Receive:r is not. 

~uthorizee to o?~ratc eel-Pac Industries Or Pyra~id Co~~oditics~ 

~. In the cvc~t Qcfc~da~ts L~c C~le or Do~na Cale oper-

a~~ or attc~pt to operate pyr~mid co~~oeiti~s'or eal-P~c !~e~strics 

then: 

a. De~cnd~nts Lee Gale ~~d Donna Gale are enjoined 

from zcl1ing, hypothcc~ting or tr.:lns!'c=ring the opeX';::J.tintJ pcrmits 

of cither ~yra~id Co~~odities or Cal-Pile Industries. 

b. Defendants tee G.:lle and Donna Gc)lc arc further 

enjoined fro~ any tr~nsfcr of the assc~S of Pyr~mid Corr~oaitics 

or eal-P~c !nd~~trics othcr th~n in the ordinary course of busi­

nc~s. Said dcfendants arc further enjoined from directly or 

indirectly p.:1j,ing divie-ends, milking cxtrilordinClry pay;:1<:~nts to share 

holdcr$, pily ins ~h.:.rcholdcrs unrc:l,zon.:lbl;' hi9h :::al!lric$ or charges 

;[01' SCl:'vicc!:; or goo'h or othcn:isc cn~.:1C)ing in questionable 
, -3-
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tr~nsactionz not in the ordinary course of business. 

c. Dcfendant~ Lee C~le ana Dcr.na Gale arc 

r(.!~ll.lirec'4 to account to the court ... ii th respect to any opercd:ions 0 C I 
Pyramid Cor..rnodities ane Cal-r>«c IncJ.uctrics ancl to pai' over to the: 

court or the Receiver such su~z as the court nay direct followin; 

a hearing by the court on tbe merits of the parties' claims. 

s. In addition to the regular duties of the Receiver 

as rcquirec1 by this and prio:::' orders of this court, the Rcc,e"iver 

is authorizce ano directco to coneuct ~n audit of the a~ount, if 

any, owing by Crestlite Aggregates, Inc., to defendant C~l-?ac 

!nclus:rics. Such audit zhall only occur after prior notification 

to the parties by the Receiver as to the cost of said audit. 

G. The R~ceiver is authorized, and directee to ~akc p~yment 

£:::0;';1 the assets of Cal-Pacific Industries to Lloyds Ban}: to 

p~y off the cl~ims of Lloyds Ba~% ~nd ~pex Bulk Co~~odities 

against C~l-Pacific Industries. Pursuant to the asrecmcnt 

rC.:lchcc'l. by the p<:rtics ~nd l\pcx Bulk COr.lModi.tics in open co~rt 

~t the hc~rin~ o~ August 16, 1977, the Fcceiver will o~t«in 

the ~ignDturcs of the p~rticc ~nd rc~rcscnt~tive~ of Apex Bulk 

Corn~oclities on m~tu~l rele~~es ~nd on cuch other documents 

as arc nccezsury to effcctu~te said p~yrnc~t to Apex Bulk 

Corn:nodi ties. 

Dated: 
___________________ , 1977 

Judg~, superior Court 

J\PPROVBD AS TO Fem·: 1\~D CO~:Tm,'l': 

-4-



. C.10227 

5· 

6\ 
71! 
8 

91 
101

\ , 
111 

\ , 
121 

_1:3, 

1,JI 
Ii 

1511 

15
1
\ 

!I 
17'j 

18l\ 
I 
1 

19 i 

20' 

2111 
I 

2Z[ 
'\ 

23' 
I 

24\1 

25\\ 
I 

26! 

DATED: 

DATED: 

, . 

ATTACHMENT 
Page 17 of 17 

________ ' , 1977. 

Ft.!!.O?, P'O!'S,!,O~!, BUP.NS & McK!TTRICK 
A L~w Corpo=~tion 

By 
~B-r-uc-e~J~.~L-u-r~i-e---------------------

, 1977. -----------------
JONAS, FERN & SI~~SON 
Karl Roo~ 

BY ______ ~~ __ -------------·\ 
Terry Kinigs~ein ! 
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